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 I, Carol Baker, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy 

of the Notice of Appearance and Petition to Intervene on Behalf of The Energy Project to all 

parties of record listed by electronic mail. 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Nash Callaghan 

Office of The Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

PO Box 47250 

Olympia, WA 98504 

Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PSE: 

Jon Piliaris 

Puget Sound Energy 

P.O. Box 97034 PSE-O8N 

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PUBLIC COUNSEL: 

Lisa W. Gafken 

Ann Paisner 

Nina M. Suetake 

Public Counsel Unit 

Office of The Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AWEC: 

Brent Coleman 

Sommer J. Moser 

Davison Van Cleve, PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

blc@dvclaw.com 

sjm@dvclaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COURTESY SERVICE: 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

Aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov 

dsteele@perkins.coie.com 

jog@dvclaw.com 
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Lauren McCloy 

Amy Wheeless 

NW Energy Coalition 

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA 98104 

lauren@nwenergy.org 

amy@nwenergy.org 
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DATED:       May 6, 2022. 

       /s/ Carol Baker 

       Carol Baker 

Legal Assistant    

 for Simon J. ffitch 

FRONT AND CENTERED: 

Mariel Thuraisingham 

1501 East Madison Street, Suite 250 

Seattle, WA 98122 

mariel@frontandcentered.org 

 

 

 

EARTHJUSTICE: 

Amanda Goodin, Attorney 

Molly Tack-Hooper, Attorney 

Earthjustice 

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610 

Seattle, WA 98104 

agoodin@earthjustie.org 

mtackhooper@earthjustice.org 

mhentrup@earthjustice.org 
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